Frequency Table

Gender
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Male 256 45.2 45.2 45.2
Female 311 54.8 54.8 100.0
Total 567 100.0 100.0

What is your party registration?

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent Percent |e Percent
Valid Democrat 441 77.8 77.8 77.8
Republica 10 1.8 1.8 79.5
i‘nqgglend 116 20.5 20.5 100.0
Total 567| 1000  100.0

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March

1Zth?2
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent Percent |e Percent
Valid _\_/_er_y 494 87.1 87.1 87.1
| already
aarlv nr
Total 567 100.0 100.0
Final Ballot Test
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent Percent |e Percent
Valid Joe Biden 321 56.6 56.6 56.6
Bernie 205 36.2 36.2 92.8
Tulsi 9 1.5 1.5 94.3
Someone 32 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 567 100.0 100.0

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a
chance you could change your mind and vote for someone

else?
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid 1 will
definitely 379 66.8 80.7 80.7
vintA fAr
There’s a
chance |
could 91 16.0 19.3 100.0
change
Total 470 82.8 100.0
Missing  System 97 17.2




I Total

567

100.0

Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016?

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid I:U!Ia_ry 294 51.9 51.9 51.9
Bernie 173 30.6 30.6 82.5
Someone 58 10.2 10.2 92.7
Did not
thic
Total 567 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your

athnicity2
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Hispanic
or Latino 52 9.1 9.1 9.1
\Z\‘/f;ivt‘euo'r 319 56.3 56.3 65.4
Esléék_éf 165 29.1 29.1 94.5
Asian 16 2.7 27 97.3
Othfrlor 16 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 567| 1000  100.0
What is your age range?
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent Percent |e Percent
Valid 18-29 92 16.2 16.2 16.2
30-49 164 28.9 28.9 45.1
50-64 194 34.2 34.2 79.2
65 or 118 20.8 20.8|  100.0
Total 567 100.0 100.0

What is the highe

st level of education you have attained?

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid High 81 14.4 14.4 14.4
So'“me' 182 32.1 32.1 46.4
éb@e}j% 181 31.9 31.9 78.3
ﬁbjsygfaa 123 217 21.7 100.0
Total 567|  100.0 100.0

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify

as2
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent Percent |e Percent
Valid _V_c_ary _ 132 23.3 24 1 241




1S|o.rlnewlha 182 32.1 33.2 57.4
Moderate 177 31.2 32.3 89.6
?omewha 40 7.1 7.3 97.0
\,{ery 17 29 3.0 100.0
Total 547 965  100.0
Missing  System 20 3.5
Total 567 100.0
What is your annual household income?
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Less than 222 391 40.5 40.5
§50,000 198 34.9 36.2 76.7
MAOIE E\flei\n 128 225 23.3 100.0
Total 547 96.5 100.0
Missing  System 20 3.5
Total 567 100.0

When did you make up your mind about who to support in the

Rrimanc
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Just 16 2.9 3.0 3.0
In the last 34 6.0 6.2 9.2
:SLéfﬁetimle 115 20.3 21.0 30.2
|H‘tr{§‘|és't 166 29.2 30.2 60.5
;é;éﬁbré 216 38.1 39.5 100.0
Total 547 965  100.0
Missing  System 20 3.5
Total 567 100.0

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president,
which one of the following is the single most important issue in

deciding for whom you will vote?
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Social 45 7.9 8.2 8.2
Health 162 28.5 29.5 37.7
Immigrati 11 2.0 2.1 39.8
The 69 12.2 12.7 52.5
Someone
heat
Gun 7 1.2 1.3 93.6
Foreign
policy and 1 2 2 93.8
tarrariem
The 21 3.7 38 97.5
Education 13 2.4 2.5 100.0
Total 547 96.5 100.0




Missing  System
Total

20
567

3.5
100.0

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about
Coronavirus, how concerned are you about contracting

Coronavirus?
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Yery 154 271 28.1 28.1
Somewha 218 38.5 39.8 68.0
Unsure 57 10.0 10.4 78.4
Somewha
t not 79 14.0 14.5 92.9
Concerna
Not 39 6.9 71 100.0
Total 547 96.5 100.0
Missing  System 20 3.5
Total 567 100.0

Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase the
Firearm Owners’ Identification card fees, along with requiring

fingerprinting of gun owners?
Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Yes 444 78.3 81.1 81.1
No 103 18.2 18.9 100.0
Total 547 96.5 100.0
Missing  System 20 35
Total 567 100.0

With legalization of both medical and recreational marijuana, are
you concerned about the impact these laws might have on your
community?

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Yes 186 32.8 34.0 34.0
No 361 63.7 66.0 100.0
Total 547 96.5 100.0
Missing  System 20 3.5
Total 567 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s pardoning
of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Approve 154 27.2 28.2 28.2
Disapprov 393 69.3 71.8 100.0
Total 547 965  100.0
Missing  System 20 3.5
Total 567 100.0




Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Bernie 275 48.4 50.2 50.2
Joe Biden 273 48.1 49.8|  100.0
Total 547 96.5 100.0
Missing  System 20 3.5
Total 567 100.0

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Bob 14 2.4 4.3 43
Kim Foxx 114 20.1 36.3 40.6
nD‘onna 15 2.7 4.8 45.4
Eiﬂ“ 64 13 20.3 65.8
Undecide 108 19.0 342 100.0

Total 314 55.4 100.0

Missing System 253 44 6
Total 567 100.0
Region

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Cook 385 67.9 67.9 67.9
EFS:t of 182 321 321 100.0

Total 567|  100.0|  100.0

Mode

Frequenc Valid Cumulativ
y Percent | Percent |e Percent
Valid Online 234 41.3 41.3 41.3
Landline 333 58.7 58.7 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0




Gender * Final Ballot Test Crosstabulation

Final Ballot Test

Bernie Tulsi Someone
Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard else Total

Gender  Male Count 138 98 5 16 257
Zo wthhin 53.7% 38.1% 1.9% 6.2%| 100.0%

Female Count 183 108 3 17 311

Zo wthhin 58.8% 34.7% 1.0% 55%| 100.0%

Total Count 321 206 8 33 568
% Witlhin 56.5% 36.3% 1.4% 5.8%| 100.0%

Gender * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase
the Firearm Owners’ Identification card fees, along with
requiring fingerprinting of gun owners? Crosstabulation

Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with

reqiiring
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 179 67 246
% within 72.8% 27.2% 100.0%

Female Count 265 36 301

% within 88.0% 12.0% 100.0%

Total Count 444 103 547
%) witlhin 81.2% 18.8% 100.0%

Gender * With legalization of both medical and recreational
marijuana, are you concerned about the impact these laws
might have on your community? Crosstabulation

With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the

impact these laws
miaht have on valir

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 83 164 247
% within 33.6% 66.4%| 100.0%
Female 60ur41t 103 197 300
% within 34.3% 65.7%| 100.0%
Total Count 186 361 547
% witlhin 34.0% 66.0%| 100.0%

Gender * Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s

pardoning of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?

Crosstabulation




Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod
Approve |Disapprov | Totg|
Gender Male Count 65 181 246
% within 26.4% 73.6% 100.0%
Female Count 89 212 301
% within 29.6% 70.4% 100.0%
Total Count 154 393 547
‘Zo witlhin 28.2% 71.8% 100.0%
Gender * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?
Crasstahulation
Which candidate has
the best healthcare
nalisD
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
Gender Male Count 131 116 247
% within 53.0% 47.0% 100.0%
Female Count 144 157 301
% within 47.8% 52.2% 100.0%
Total Count 275 273 548
%) witlhin 50.2% 49.8% 100.0%

Gender * Of the following candidates, who will you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook
County State’s Attorney? Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Bill Undecide Total
= . o X
Gender Male Count 8 37 11 31 47 134
% within 6.0% 27.6% 8.2% 23.1% 35.1% 100.0%
Female Count 5 77 4 33 60 179
% within 2.8% 43.0% 2.2% 18.4% 33.5% 100.0%
Total Count 13 114 15 64 107 313
% Wi’fhin 4.2% 36.4% 4.8% 20.4% 34.2% 100.0%
What is your party registration? * Final Ballot Test Crosstabulation
Final Ballot Test
Bernie Tulsi Someone
Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard else Total
What is Democrat Count 251 166 5 19 441
your party % within
registratio What is 56.9% 37.6% 1.1% 4.3% 100.0%
n? volir narty
Republica Count 3 3 0 3 9
n % within
What is 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 100.0%

volir nartv




Independ Count 67 37 3 10 117
ent/other % within
What is 57.3% 31.6% 2.6% 8.5% 100.0%
volur narty
Total Count 321 206 8 32 567
% within
What is 56.6% 36.3% 1.4% 5.6% 100.0%
v Narty
What is your party registration? * Do you support Senate Bill
1966, which would increase the Firearm Owners’ Identification
card fees, along with requiring fingerprinting of gun owners?
Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with
reqiijrina
Yes No Total
What is Democrat Count 359 67 426
your party % within
registratio What is 84.3% 15.7%| 100.0%
n? volir narty
Republica Count 7 2 9
: % within
What is 77.8% 22.2%| 100.0%
volur narty
Independ Count 79 34 113
ent/other % within
What is 69.9% 30.1% 100.0%
volir narty
Total Count 445 103 548
% within
What is 81.2% 18.8% 100.0%
AL Narty
What is your party registration? * With legalization of both
medical and recreational marijuana, are you concerned about
‘ the impact these laws might have on your community?
With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws
miaht have on vour
Yes No Total
Whatis  Democrat Count 133 293 426
your party % within
registratio What is 31.2% 68.8% 100.0%
n? volur narty
Republica Count 5 4 9
: % within
What is 55.6% 44.4% 100.0%
volir narty
Independ Count 48 65 113
ent/other % within
What is 42.5% 57.5% 100.0%
volir narty
Total Count 186 362 548




% within
What is

vinLir narty

| 33.9%

66.1%

100.0%|

What is your party registration? * Do you approve or disapprove
of President Trump’s pardoning of former Governor Rod

Blagojevich? Crosstabulation

Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod

[ Y DR

ol

\inLir narty

Approve |Disapprov | Totg)
Whatis  Democrat Count 107 319 426
your party % within
registratio What is 251% 74.9% 100.0%
n? volir narty
Republica Count 6 3 9
n % within
What is 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
volir narty
Independ Count 41 71 112
ent/other % within
What is 36.6% 63.4% 100.0%
voluir narty
Total Count 154 3903 547
% within
What is 28.2% 71.8% 100.0%

What is your party registration?
———1ealthcare nalicy? Crassiabulation
Which candidate has

the best healthcare

* Which candidate has the best

VAL narthy

nalinugD
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
What is Democrat Count 221 205 426
your party % within
registratio What is 51.9% 48.1% 100.0%
n? volir narty
Republica Count 3 6 9
n % within
What is 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
volir narty
Independ Count 51 61 112
ent/other % within
What is 45.5% 54.5% 100.0%
volir nartv
Total Count 275 272 547
% within
What is 50.3% 49.7% 100.0%

—1G00Cratic Driman

What is your party registration? * Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
ic P forCoolc County States Attarnov? Crasstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bob

Kim Foxx

Donna

Bill

Undecide

Total

What is

e mke

Democrat Count

=
11

101

9

43

86

250




your party % within

registratio What is 4.4%|  40.4% 36%| 17.2%| 34.4%| 100.0%
n? volir nartv
Republica Count 1 0 0 3 1 5
n % within
What is 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 20.0% 100.0%
volir nartv
Independ Count 1 13 6 18 20 58
ent/other % within
What is 17%| 224%| 10.3%| 31.0%| 345%| 100.0%
volir nartv
Total Count 13 114 15 64 107 313
% within
What is 42%|  36.4% 48%| 204%| 34.2%| 100.0%

VAL narthy

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March 17th? * Final Ballot

lost Crassiabulation
Final Ballot Test
Bernie Tulsi Someone
Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard else Total
How likely Very likely Count 289 173 8 24 494
are you to % within
;’r?te in How likely
e
are you to
Democrat voteyin 58.5% 35.0% 1.6% 4.9% 100.0%
ic Primary the
on March Damacrat
17th? l already  Count 32 33 1 8 74
;‘;tr?dor % within
y How likely
absentee
are you to 43.2% 44.6% 1.4% 10.8% 100.0%
vote in
the
Domaocrat
Total Count 321 206 9 32 568
% within
How likely
are you to 56.5% 36.3% 1.6% 5.6% 100.0%
vote in
the
| MmN 4

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March
17th? * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase

the Firearm Owners’ Identifi

cation card fees, along with
Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with

reqiiirina
Yes No Total

How likely Very likely Count 379 96 475
are you to % within
;/r?;e in How likely

are you to
Democrat voteyin 79.8% 20.2% 100.0%
ic Primary the
on March Damacrat
17th? | already Count 65 7 72

vintad




voted
early or
absentee

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

Damancrat

90.3% 9.7%

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

| mPNZN 4

444 103

81.2% 18.8%

547

100.0%

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March
17th? * With legalization of both medical and recreational

____marijuana, are you concerned about the impact thes

With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the

impact these laws
mianht have on valir

se laws

Yes No

Total

are you to
vote in
the
Democrat
ic Primary
on March

How likely Very likely Count

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

Damnerat

157 318

33.1% 66.9%

475

100.0%

17th? | already
voted
early or

absentee

Count

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

Damnerat

29 43

40.3% 59.7%

72

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

Dok +

186 361

34.0% 66.0%

547

100.0%

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March
17th? * Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s

‘ pardoning of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?

Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod

(=Y ialan

Approve |Disapprov | Totg|
How likely Very likely Count 138 337 475
are you to % within
;’}?te in How likely
e

are you to
Democrat voteyin 29.1% 70.9%| 100.0%
ic Primary the
on March Namnaneat
17th? l already Count 16 57 73

vintad




voted
early or
absentee

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

Damancrat

21.9% 78.1%| 100.0%

Total

Count

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

| mPNZN 4

154 394 548

28.1% 71.9%| 100.0%

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March
17th? * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Crossta

bulation

Which candidate has
the best healthcare

nalingd

Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
How likely Very likely Count 237 238 475
are you to % within
;/r?;e in How likely
are you to 49.9% 50.1% 100.0%
Democrat ;
vote in
ic Primary the
on March Damacrat
17th? | already Count 38 35 73
;Ztr?dor % within
y How likely
absentee
ar? you to 52.1% 47.9% 100.0%
vote in
the
NDaomacrat
Total Count 275 273 548
% within
How likely
ar? you to 50.2% 49.8% 100.0%
vote in
the
ImY P £3

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March 17th? * Of the following
candidates, who will you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

_‘Bob“_ Kim Foxx Qqnna ~ Bill Undgcide Total
How likely Very likely Count 12 90 13 46 100 261
are you to % within
;ﬁ’te in How likely
D:mocrat ar? you to 4.6% 34.5% 5.0% 17.6% 38.3% 100.0%
ote in
ic Primary ;/he !
on March Damacrat
17th? I already Count 1 24 2 18 7 52
;gtrfdor % within
y How likely
absentee
ar? you to 1.9% 46.2% 3.8% 34.6% 13.5% 100.0%
vote in
the
Namancrat




Total Count

% within
How likely
are you to
vote in
the

13

4.2%

Dok +

114

36.4%

15

4.8%

64

20.4%

107

34.2%

313

100.0%

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance you
could change your mind and vote for someone else? * Final Ballot Test

Crosstabulation
Final Ballot Test
Bernie Tulsi
Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard Total
Willyou  I'will Count 241 133 5 379
definitely definitely —
vote for  vote for /o Within
your this Will you
candidate candidate definitely
or is there vote for 63.6%|  35.1% 1.3%| 100.0%
atleasta your
chance candidate
you could or is there
change at least a
your mind There’'sa Count 48 39 3 920
and vote chance |
for could % within
someone change  Will you
else? my mind  definitely
and vote  Vote for 53.3%|  43.3% 3.3%| 100.0%
for your
someone candidate
else or is there
at least a
Total Count 289 172 8 469
% within
Will you
definitely
vote for 61.6%| 36.7% 1.7%]|  100.0%
your
candidate
or is there
at least a
Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a
chance you could change your mind and vote for someone
else? * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase
the Firearm Owners’ Identification card fees, along with
Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with
reqiiring
Yes No Total
Willyou 1 will Count 291 74 365
definitelv  definitalv




ueliiery ueliinery 8 .
vote for  vote for e Within
your this Will you
candidate candidate detfln:ctely
or is there ;guer or 79.7%|  20.3%| 100.0%
at least a
chance candidate
you could oris there
change atleast a
your mind There's a Count 74 13 a7
and vote chance |
for could % within
someone Cchange Wil! you
else? my mind  definitely
?O”rd vote ;gberfor 851%|  14.9%| 100.0%
someone candidate
else or is there
at least a
Total Count 365 87 452
% within
Will you
definitely
\y’gLerfor 80.8%|  19.2%| 100.0%
candidate
oris there
at least a

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a
chance you could change your mind and vote for someone
else? * With legalization of both medical and recreational
marijuana, are you concerned about the impact these laws

p———michthave oo vouccammunitu? Crassiabulation
With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws
minht have an vniir
Yes No Total
\éVi}! y?ul wai'” o Count 119 246 365
efinitely  definitely —
vote for  vote for /e Within
your this Will you
candidate candidate definitely
or is there vote for 326%| 67.4%| 100.0%
atleast a your
chance candidate
you could or is there
change at least a
your mind There’'sa Count 28 60 88
and vote chance |
for could % within
someone change  Willyou
else? my mind definitely
and vote  Vote for 31.8%| 68.2%| 100.0%
for your
someone candidate
else oris there
at least a
Total Count 147 306 453




% within
Will you
definitely
vote for
your
candidate
oris there
at least a

32.5% 67.5%| 100.0%

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a
chance you could change your mind and vote for someone

___else? * Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s
Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod
Approve |Disapprov | Totg|
Willyou  I'will Count 100 265 365
definitely  definitely —
vote for  vote for /0 Within
your this Will you
candidate candidate definitely
or is there vote for 27.4%|  726%| 100.0%
atleast a your
chance candidate
you could or is there
change atleasta
your mind There’'sa Count 29 58 87
and vote chance |
for could % within
someone change  Willyou
else? my mind definitely
and vote  vote for 33.3%| 66.7%| 100.0%
for your
someone candidate
else oris there
atleasta
Total Count 129 323 452
% within
Will you
definitely
vote for 28.5%|  715%| 100.0%
your
candidate
or is there
at least a

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a
chance you could change your mind and vote for someone
else? * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Which candidate has
the best healthcare
VD

nal
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
Willyou  I'will Count 171 194 365
definitelv  definitalv



ueliiery ueliinery 8 .
vote for  vote for e Within
your this Will you
candidate candidate detfln:ctely
or is there ;guer or 46.8%|  53.2%| 100.0%
at least a
chance candidate
you could or is there
change atleast a
your mind There's a Count 55 33 88
and vote chance |
for could % within
someone Cchange Wil! you
else? my mind  definitely
?O”rd vote ;gberfor 62.5%|  37.5%| 100.0%
someone candidate
else or is there
at least a
Total Count 226 227 453
% within
Will you
definitely
\y’gLerfor 49.9%|  50.1%| 100.0%
candidate
oris there
at least a

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance you could change your
mind and vote for someone else? * Of the following candidates, who will you support in the

Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney? Crosstabulation
Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?
Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Bill Undecide |  Total
= - 2 a N
Willyou 1 will Count 9 72 11 40 70 202
definitely definitely . -
vote for  vote for /e Within
your this Will you
candidate candidate detfln:ctely
or is there ot 45%| 356%|  54%| 19.8%| 34.7%| 100.0%
atleast a your
chance candidate
you could oris there
change atleasta
your mind There’sa  Count 3 16 0 6 o1 16
and vote chance |
for could % within
someone change Wil! you
else? my mind  definitely
and vote  vote for 6.5%|  34.8% 0.0%| 13.0%| 45.7%| 100.0%
for your
someone candidate
else or is there
atleasta
Total Count 12 88 11 46 91 248
% within
Will you
definitely
;gber for 48%| 355%|  44%| 185%| 36.7%| 100.0%
candidate
or is there
at least a




Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016? * Final Ballot Test
Crasstabulation

Final Ballot Test

Bernie Tulsi Someone
Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard else Total

Who did  Hillary Count 227 53 3 12 295
you vote  Clinton % within

for in the Who did
!Z)em.ocrat you vote
ic Primary forin the
in 20167

76.9% 18.0% 1.0% 4.1%| 100.0%

"

Berie  Count 34 132 1 7 174
Sanders % within
Who did

you vote
for in the

19.5% 75.9% 6% 4.0%| 100.0%

"

Someone aount 35 8 4 11 58

Else % within
Who did
you vote
for in the

60.3% 13.8% 6.9% 19.0%( 100.0%

"

Didnot _ Count 2 12 1 3 42

;’rﬁtse N9 within
primary Who did
you vote
for in the

61.9% 28.6% 2.4% 7.1%| 100.0%

"

Total Count 322 205 9 33 569
% within
Who did

you vote
for in the

56.6% 36.0% 1.6% 5.8%| 100.0%

Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016? * Do
you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase the Firearm

Owners’ Identification card fees;, along with requiring

Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with

reqiijrina
Yes No Total
Who did  Hillary Count 240 38 278
you vote  Clinton % within
for in the Who did
Democrat you vote 86.3% 13.7% 100.0%
ic Primary for in the
in 20167 e
Bernie Count 140 33 173
Sanders % within
Who did
you vote 80.9% 19.1% 100.0%
for in the
Someone Count 39 16 55
Else % within
Who did
you vote 70.9% 29.1% 100.0%
for in the




Did not Count 24 16 40

;’rﬁtse N 9 within
primary Who did
you vote
for in the

60.0% 40.0%| 100.0%

"

Total Eount 443 103 546
% within
Who did

you vote
for in the

81.1% 18.9%( 100.0%

Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016? * With
legalization of both medical and recreational marijuana, are you

___concerned about the impact these laws might have on your
With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws
miaht have on volir
Yes No Total
Who did  Hillary Count 110 169 279
you vote  Clinton % within
for in the Who did
!I)em.ocrat you vote 39.4% 60.6%| 100.0%
ic Primary for in the
in 20167 - .
Bernie Count 50 123 173
Sanders % within
Who did
you vote 28.9% 71.1% 100.0%
forin the
Someone Count 20 35 55
Else % within
Who did
you vote 36.4% 63.6% 100.0%
forin the
Did n_ot Count 6 34 40
voteIn o, within
. Who did
primary you vote 15.0% 85.0% 100.0%
forin the
Total Count 186 361 547
% within
Who did
you vote 34.0% 66.0% 100.0%
forin the

Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016? * Do
you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s pardoning of
former Governor Rod Blagojevich? Crosstabulation
Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod

[ Y DR S I Y. Y

Approve |Disapprov | Totg)
Who did  Hillary Count 68 211 279

Cemto [ LSO,




you vote  Clinton
for in the
Democrat
ic Primary
in 20167

% within
Who did
you vote
forin the

"

24.4%

75.6%

100.0%

Bernie
Sanders

Count

% within
Who did
you vote
for in the

"

53

30.6%

120

69.4%

173

100.0%

Someone
Else

Count

% within
Who did
you vote
for in the

"

21

38.2%

34

61.8%

55

100.0%

Did not
vote in
this
primary

Count

% within
Who did
you vote
for in the

"

12

29.3%

29

70.7%

41

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Who did
you vote
for in the

154

28.1%

394

71.9%

548

100.0%

Who did you vote for in the D

emocratic Primary in 20167 *

—_——(hich candidate has tho bast healthcare nalicy?
Which candidate has
the best healthcare
nalicyvD
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
Who did  Hillary Count 85 193 278
you vote  Clinton % within
for in the Who did
!Z)em.ocrat you vote 30.6% 69.4% 100.0%
ic Primary for in the
in 20167 o "
Bernie Count 155 17 172
Sanders o, ithin
Who did
you vote 90.1% 9.9% 100.0%
for in the
Someone Count 11 44 55
Else % within
Who did
you vote 20.0% 80.0% 100.0%
for in the
Did not Count 22 18 40
;’rﬁtse N9 within
: Who did
primary you vote 55.0% 45.0% 100.0%
for in the
Total Count 273 272 545
% within
Who did
you vote 50.1% 49.9% 100.0%

for in the




Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016? * Of the following candidates, who will
you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney? Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bob

Kim Foxx | Donna

Bill

Undecide

Total

Who did
you vote
for in the
Democrat
ic Primary
in 20167

Hillary
Clinton

Count

% within
Who did
you vote
forin the

——

6

3.9%

70 7

45.2% 4.5%

31

20.0%

41

26.5%

155

100.0%

Bernie
Sanders

Count
% within
Who did

you vote
forin the

——

5.3%

39 7

34.5% 6.2%

18

15.9%

43

38.1%

113

100.0%

Someone
Else

Count
% within
Who did

you vote
forin the

——

6.3%

9.4% 3.1%

14

43.8%

12

37.5%

32

100.0%

Did not
vote in
this

primary

Count
% within
Who did

you vote
forin the

——

0.0%

7.1% 0.0%

71%

12

85.7%

14

100.0%

Total

Count
% within
Who did

you vote
forin the

14

4.5%

113 15

36.0% 4.8%

64

20.4%

108

34.4%

314

100.0%

For statistical purposes only, ca

n you please tell me your ethnicity? * Final Ballot Test

Crasstabulation
Final Ballot Test
Bernie Tulsi Someone
Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard else Total
For Hispanic Count 22 29 1 0 52
statistical or Latino % within
purposes of any For
only, can - race statistical 423%|  55.8% 1.9% 0.0%| 100.0%
you purposes
please tell only, can
me your wor
ethnicity? White or  Count 194 101 2 22 319
Caucasia % within
n For
statistical 60.8% 31.7% 6% 6.9%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Black or  Count 92 61 5 7 165
African % within
American For
statistical 55.8%|  37.0% 3.0% 4.2%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can




Asian

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

AV7aVE1

26.7%

10

66.7%

0.0%

6.7%

15

100.0%

Other or
multiple
races

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

AV7aVE1

53.3%

26.7%

6.7%

13.3%

15

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

320

56.5%

205

36.2%

1.6%

32

5.7%

566

100.0%

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your
ethnicity? * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would

increase the Firearm Owners’ Ide

ntification card fees, along with

Do you

support

Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’

Identification card

fees, along with

reqiiring
Yes No Total
For Hispanic  Count 46 5 51
statistical or Latino o within
purposes of any For
only, can - race statistical 90.2% 9.8%| 100.0%
you purposes
please tell only, can
me your ot
ethnicity? White or  Count 259 47 306
Caucasia % within
n For
statistical 84.6% 15.4%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Black or  Count 120 39 159
African o/ ithin
American For
statistical 755%|  245%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Asian Count 12 3 15
% within
For
statistical 80.0%|  20.0%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Otheror  Count 6 9 15

miiltinla




multple
races

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

AV7-YT1

40.0%

60.0%

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

443

81.1%

103

18.9%

546

100.0%

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your
ethnicity? * With legalization of both medical and recreational

____marijuana, are you concerned about the impact thes

With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the

impact these laws
mianht have on vauir

se laws

Yes No Total
For Hispanic Count 9 42 51
statistical or Latino % within
purposes of any For
only, can race statistical 17.6% 82.4%| 100.0%
you purposes
please tell only, can
me your wor
ethnicity? White or  Count 98 208 306
Caucasia % within
n For
statistical 32.0% 68.0% 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Black or  Count 65 94 159
African % within
American For
statistical 40.9% 59.1%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Asian Count 6 9 15
% within
For
statistical 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Otheror  Count 7 7 14
multiple % within
races For
statistical 50.0% 50.0%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Total Count 185 360 545




% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

33.9%

66.1%

100.0%

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your
ethnicity? * Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s

pardoning of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?
Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod
Approve Disapprov Total
For Hispanic Count 13 39 52
statistical orLatino o \yithin
purposes of any For
only, can  race statistical 250%|  75.0%| 100.0%
you purposes
please tell only, can
me your o
ethnicity? White or  Count 65 241 306
Caucasia % within
n For
statistical 21.2% 78.8% 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Black or  Count 67 92 159
African o/ ithin
American For
statistical 42 1% 57.9% 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Asian Count 4 12 16
% within
For
statistical 25.0% 75.0% 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Otheror  Count 6 9 15
multiple % within
races For
statistical 40.0% 60.0%| 100.0%
purposes
only, can
Total Count 155 393 548
% within
For
statistical 28.3% 71.7% 100.0%
purposes
only, can

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your
ethnicity? * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?
Crosstabulation

Which candidate has
the best healthcare

nali

'Wio)




Bernie
Sanders

Joe Biden

Total

For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your

Hispanic
or Latino
of any
race

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

[V7aY01

29

56.9%

22

43.1%

51

100.0%

ethnicity?

White or
Caucasia
n

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

[V7aY01

156

51.0%

150

49.0%

306

100.0%

Black or
African
American

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

[V7aY01

71

44.7%

88

55.3%

159

100.0%

Asian

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

[V7aY01

11

73.3%

26.7%

15

100.0%

Other or
multiple
races

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

[V7aY01

46.7%

53.3%

15

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

274

50.2%

272

49.8%

546

100.0%

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity? * Of the following
candidates, who will you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?
Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bill

Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Undecide Total
= . — .
For Hispanic Count 4 6 0 23 7 40
statistical orLatino o \vithin
purposes of any For
only, can - race statistical 10.0%|  15.0% 0.0%| 575%| 17.5%| 100.0%
you purposes
please tell only, can
me your ot
ethnicity? White or  Count 4 34 10 32 54 134

MNanracia




Caucaslia
n

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

AV7-YT1

3.0%

25.4%

7.5%

23.9%

40.3%

100.0%

Black or
African
American

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

AV7-YT1

3.3%

71

59.2%

1.7%

4.2%

38

31.7%

120

100.0%

Asian

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

AV7-YT1

9.1%

18.2%

9.1%

9.1%

54.5%

11

100.0%

Other or
multiple
races

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

AV7-YT1

8.3%

16.7%

25.0%

25.0%

25.0%

12

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can

14

4.4%

115

36.3%

16

5.0%

64

20.2%

108

34.1%

317

100.0%

What is your age range? * Final Ballot Test Crosstabulation

Final Ballot Test

Joe Biden

Bernie
Sanders

Tulsi
Gabbard

Someone
else

Total

Whatis  18-29
your age years
range?

Count

% within
What is

AV/a 1N dF=Tal=]

34

37.0%

52

56.5%

2

2.2%

4.3%

92

100.0%

30-49
years

Count

% within
What is

VOlLr age

62

38.0%

84

51.5%

1.2%

15

9.2%

163

100.0%

50-64
years

Count

% within
What is

AV/a1N1aF=Tal=]

130

67.0%

54

27.8%

21%

3.1%

194

100.0%

65 or
more
years

Count

% within
What is

AV/a1N1dF~Tal=]

95

80.5%

14

11.9%

8%

6.8%

118

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
What is

LYY T -VaT-Y

321

56.6%

204

36.0%

1.6%

33

5.8%

567

100.0%

What is your age range? * Do you support Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase the Firearm Owners’ Identification card

fees, along with requiring fingerprinting of gun owners?




Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with
reqiirina
Yes No Total

Whatis  18-29 Count 70 21 91
your age years % within

range? What is 76.9% 23.1% 100.0%
MOLIr aae

30-49 Count 121 43 164
years % within

What is 73.8% 26.2% 100.0%
AV/a1B1adS=Tal=}

50-64 Count 160 23 183
years % within

What is 87.4% 12.6% 100.0%
AV/a1B1adS~Tal=}

65 or Count 93 16 109
more % within

years What is 85.3% 14.7% 100.0%
\V/OLir a0e

Total Count 444 103 547
% within

What is 81.2% 18.8% 100.0%

What is your age range? * With legalization of both medical and
recreational marijuana, are you concerned about the impact

these laws might have on your community? Crosstabulation
With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws
minht have an vniir
Yes No Total
What is 18-29 Count 28 64 92
your age years % within
range? What is 30.4% 69.6% 100.0%
AV/a1BladS~Tal=}
30-49 Count 52 112 164
years % within
What is 31.7% 68.3% 100.0%
\V/OLir a0e
50-64 Count 60 123 183
years % within
What is 32.8% 67.2% 100.0%
vVAallr ane
65 or Count 47 63 110
more % within
years What is 42.7% 57.3% 100.0%
AV/a1H1aF=Tal=]
Total Count 187 362 549
% within
What is 34.1% 65.9% 100.0%




What is your age range? * Do you approve or disapprove of
President Trump’s pardoning of former Governor Rod

Blagojevich? Crosstabulation

Do you approve or
disapprove of

President Trump’s

pardoning of former
Governor Rod

Approve |Disapprov | Totg)

What is 18-29 Count 27 65 92
your age years % within

range? What is 29.3%|  70.7%| 100.0%
AOLIr aae

30-49 Count 48 116 164
years % within

What is 29.3% 70.7% 100.0%
AV/a1B1adS=Tal=}

50-64 Count 50 133 183
years % within

What is 27.3% 72.7% 100.0%
AV/a1B1adS~Tal=}

65 or Count 31 79 110
more % within

years What is 28.2%| 71.8%| 100.0%
\V/OLir a0e

Total Count 156 393 549
% within

What is 28.4% 71.6% 100.0%

What is your age range? * Which candidate has the best

—1l02lthcare nolicy? Crassiabulation

Which candidate has
the best healthcare

nalingD
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
What is 18-29 Count 68 23 91
your age years % within
range? What is 74.7% 25.3%| 100.0%
AV/a1BladS~Tal=}
30-49 Count 106 58 164
years % within
What is 64.6% 35.4%| 100.0%
\V/OLir a0e
years % within
What is 40.4% 59.6%| 100.0%
vVAallr ane
65 or Count 26 83 109
more % within
years What is 23.9% 76.1%| 100.0%
AV/a1H1aF=Tal=]
Total Count 274 273 547
% within
What is 50.1% 49.9%| 100.0%

What is your age range? * Of the following candidates, who will you support in the Democratic

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?




Bill

AV7aVRT=YaT=)

Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Undecide |  Tota|
= , o i

What is 18-29 Count 0 16 6 19 20 61
your age years % within

range? What is 0.0% 26.2% 9.8% 31.1% 32.8%| 100.0%
\V/OLir a0e

30-49 Count 3 20 4 16 46 89
years % within

What is 3.4% 22.5% 4.5% 18.0% 51.7%| 100.0%
A\V/a1H1dS-Tal=)

50-64 Count 8 49 1 17 32 107
years % within

What is 7.5%|  45.8% 9%| 15.9%| 29.9%| 100.0%
vVallr ane

65 or Count 2 29 4 12 9 56
more % within

years What is 3.6%| 51.8% 71%| 214%| 16.1%| 100.0%
MVOlLlr aae

Total Count 13 114 15 64 107 313
% within

What is 42%|  36.4% 48%| 204%| 342%| 100.0%

What is the highest level of education you have attained? * Final Ballot Test
Crassiabulation

Final Ballot Test
Bernie Tulsi Someone

Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard else Total

Whatis  High Count 52 21 1 8 82
the school or % within
highest less What is

level of the 63.4% 25.6% 1.2% 9.8% 100.0%
education highest
you have A

attained? Some Count 92 78 3 8 181
college o, within
What is

the 50.8% 43.1% 1.7% 4.4% 100.0%
highest

College  Count 91 78 2 10 181
graduate o, \yithin
What is

the 50.3% 43.1% 1.1% 5.5% 100.0%
highest

Pos_tgrad Count 86 28 2 7 123
orhigher o, within
What is

the 69.9% 22.8% 1.6% 5.7% 100.0%
highest

Total Count 321 205 8 33 567
% within
What is

the 56.6% 36.2% 1.4% 5.8% 100.0%
highest

What is the highest level of education you have attained? * Do
you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase the Firearm

Owners’ Identification card fees, along with requiring




Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card

fees, along with
reqiirina

Yes No

Total

What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

High
school or
less

Count
% within
What is
the
highest

L. c

67 13

83.8% 16.3%

80

100.0%

Some
college

Count

% within
What is
the
highest

133 39

77.3% 22.7%

172

100.0%

College
graduate

Count

% within
What is
the

highest

146 29

83.4% 16.6%

175

100.0%

Postgrad
or higher

Count

% within
What is
the

highest

L. c

98 22

81.7% 18.3%

120

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
What is
the
highest

444 103

81.2% 18.8%

547

100.0%

What is the highest level of education you have attained? * With
legalization of both medical and recreational marijuana, are you

___concerned about the impact th

ese laws might have on your

With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the

impact these laws
miaht have on volir

Yes No Total
Whatis  High Count 25 55 80
the school or % within
highest less What is
level of the 31.3% 68.8% 100.0%
education highest
you have L .
attained? Some Count 45 127 172
college o, within
What i
e 26.2%|  73.8%| 100.0%
highest
College Count 63 113 176

Aradiiata




graduate o \ithin

What i
e 35.8%|  64.2%| 100.0%

highest

Postgrad Count 53 66 119
or higher % within

What is
the 44.5% 55.5%| 100.0%

highest

Total Count 186 361 547
% within
What is
the 34.0% 66.0%| 100.0%

highest

What is the highest level of education you have attained? * Do
you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s pardoning of

former Governor Rod Blagojevich? Crosstabulation

Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod
Approve |Disapprov | Totg)
Whatis  High Count 27 53 80
the school or o/ within
highest less What is
level of the 33.8% 66.3%| 100.0%
education highest
you have L .
attained? Some Count 55 117 172
college o, within
What is
the ! 32.0% 68.0%| 100.0%
highest
College Count 37 138 175
graduate % within
What is
the 21.1%|  78.9%| 100.0%
highest
Pos'tgrad Count 35 85 120
orhigher o, yithin
What is
the 202%|  70.8%| 100.0%
highest
Total Count 154 393 547
% within
What is
the 28.2%|  71.8%| 100.0%
highest

What is the highest level of education you have attained? *
Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?
Crosstabulation

Which candidate has

the best healthcare
nalic D

Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total




What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

High
school or
less

Count
% within
What is
the
highest

29

35.8%

52

64.2%

81

100.0%

Some
college

Count

% within
What is
the

highest

94

54.7%

78

45.3%

172

100.0%

College
graduate

Count

% within
What is
the

highest

Iy

106

60.2%

70

39.8%

176

100.0%

Postgrad
or higher

Count

% within
What is
the

highest

46

38.7%

73

61.3%

119

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
What is
the
highest

275

50.2%

273

49.8%

548

100.0%

What is the highest level of education you have attained? * Of the following candidates, who will
you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney? Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Bill Undecide |  Tota|
What is High Count 6 13 1 17 15 52
the school or o, \vithin
highest less What is
level of the 11.5% 25.0% 1.9% 32.7% 28.8% 100.0%
education hlghest
you have A
attained? Some Count 2 26 3 21 40 92
college o, within
What is
the 2.2% 28.3% 3.3% 22.8% 43.5% 100.0%
highest
College  Count 2 44 5 14 35 100
graduate o, \yithin
What is
the 2.0% 44.0% 5.0% 14.0% 35.0% 100.0%
highest
Postgrad  Count 4 30 7 12 18 71
or higher o, wyithin
What is
the 5.6% 42.3% 9.9% 16.9% 25.4% 100.0%
highest
Total Count 14 113 16 64 108 315




% within
What is
the
highest

4.4%

35.9%

5.1%

20.3%

34.3%

100.0%

Which of the following political i

Crosstabulation

deologies do you most identify as? * Final Ballot Test

Final Ballot Test

Joe Biden

Bernie
Sanders

Tulsi
Gabbard

Someone
else

Total

Which of Very

the
following
political
ideologies
do you
most

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

53

39.8%

73

54.9%

1

8%

4.5%

133

100.0%

identify
as?

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

95

52.2%

78

42.9%

1.1%

3.8%

182

100.0%

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

120

67.8%

43

24.3%

2.3%

10

5.6%

177

100.0%

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

29

72.5%

17.5%

0.0%

10.0%

40

100.0%

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

37.5%

25.0%

12.5%

25.0%

16

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Which of
the

following

political

P~ ] oo

303

55.3%

205

37.4%

1.6%

31

5.7%

548

100.0%

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify
as? * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase

the Firearm Owners’ Identification card fees, along with

Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card

fees, along with
reqiijrina

Yes

No

Total




the
following
political
ideologies
do you
most
identify
as?

Which of Very

Liberal

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

111

84.1%

21

15.9%

132

100.0%

Somewha

t Liberal

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

159

87.8%

22

12.2%

181

100.0%

Moderate

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

131

74.0%

46

26.0%

177

100.0%

Somewha

t

Conservat

ve

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

30

75.0%

10

25.0%

40

100.0%

Very

Conservat

ve

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

12

75.0%

25.0%

16

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

P2 PPN PR

443

81.1%

103

18.9%

546

100.0%

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify
as? * With legalization of both medical and recreational

____marijuana, are you concerned about the impact thes

With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws

se laws

ne?

+1

iharal

miaht have on vour
Yes No Total

Which of Very Count 24 108 132
the Liberal % within
foIIowing Which of
political the
; ; 18.29 1.89 100.09
ideologies following 8.2% 81.8% 00.0%
do you political
most idanlanine
identify Somewha Count 55 127 182




as’ t Liberal % within
()

Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

30.2%

69.8%

100.0%

Moderate Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

71

40.3%

105

59.7%

176

100.0%

Somewha Count

tCons,ervat % within
. Which of
ive
the
following
political

idanlnniac

24

58.5%

17

41.5%

41

100.0%

Very Count
Conservat o, \\ithin

ve Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

12

75.0%

25.0%

16

100.0%

Total Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

186

34.0%

1o Lol

361

66.0%

547

100.0%

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify
as? * Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s

pardoning of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?
Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod
Approve |Disapprov | Totg
Which of Very Count 25 108 133
the Liberal % within
following Which of
political the
ideologies following 18.8% 81.2%| 100.0%
do you political
mOSt idanlaniac
identify Somewha Count 40 142 182
as? t Liberal % within
Which of
the 22.0%|  78.0%| 100.0%
following
political
idanlaniac
Moderate Count 64 112 176
% within
Which of
the 36.4% 63.6%| 100.0%
following
political
idanlaniac




Somewha
t
Conservat
ive

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

19

46.3%

22

53.7%

41

100.0%

Very
Conservat
ive

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlnniac

43.8%

56.3%

16

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

P~ ] oo

155

28.3%

393

71.7%

548

100.0%

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify
as? * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Crossta

bulation

nal

Which candidate has
the best healthcare

'Wio)

Bernie
Sanders

Joe Biden

Total

Which of Very
the Liberal
following

political
ideologies

do you

most

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

90

68.2%

42

31.8%

132

100.0%

identify Somewha
as? t Liberal

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

101

55.8%

80

44.2%

181

100.0%

Moderate

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

60

34.1%

116

65.9%

176

100.0%

Somewha
t
Conservat
ive

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

14

35.0%

26

65.0%

40

100.0%

Very
Conservat
ive

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

50.0%

50.0%

16

100.0%




Total

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

P~ ] oo

273

50.1%

272

49.9%

545

100.0%

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as? * Of the following
candidates, who will you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?
Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bob

Kim Foxx

Donna

Bill

Undecide

Total

Which of
the
following
political
ideologies
do you
most
identify
as?

Very Count

Liberal o4 within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

2

2.2%

40

44.0%

2

2.2%

14

15.4%

33

36.3%

91

100.0%

Somewha Count
t Liberal % within

Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

2.1%

39

40.6%

2.1%

17

17.7%

36

37.5%

96

100.0%

Moderate Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

5.5%

29

31.9%

5.5%

24

26.4%

28

30.8%

91

100.0%

Somewha Count

tConservat % within
. Which of
ive
the
following
political

idanlaniac

18.2%

13.6%

27.3%

22.7%

18.2%

22

100.0%

Very Count
Conservat o, ithin

ve Which of
the
following
political

idanlaniac

7.7%

23.1%

0.0%

23.1%

46.2%

13

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Which of
the
following
political

H2 PN PO PN

14

4.5%

114

36.4%

15

4.8%

63

20.1%

107

34.2%

313

100.0%

What is your annual household income? * Final Ballot Test Crosstabulation

Final Ballot Test

Joe Biden

Bernie
Sanders

Tulsi
Gabbard

Someone
else

Total

What is

Less than Count

oA AnN

109

94

6

12

221




your $50,000 % within

annual What is
househol your

d annual

49.3%

42.5%

2.7%

5.4%

100.0%

income? . .
$50,000 Count

to —
% within
$100,000 What is

your
annual

114

57.6%

77

38.9%

5%

3.0%

198

100.0%

More than ICountl
$100,000 % within

What is
your
annual

80

63.0%

34

26.8%

8%

12

9.4%

127

100.0%

Total Count

% within
What is
your
annual

303

55.5%

205

37.5%

1.5%

30

5.5%

546

100.0%

What is your annual household income? * Do you support
Senate Bill 1966, which would increase the Firearm Owners’

Identification card fees, along

with requiring fingerpr
Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,

which would increase

the Firearm Owners’

nting of

Identification card
fees, along with
reqiirina
Yes No Total
Whatis  Less than Count 175 47 222
your $50,000 % within
annual ;
What is
househol yourl 78.8% 21.2% 100.0%
,d annual
income? ) s
$50,000 Count 171 27 198
to o) s
$100,000 % Wihin
your 86.4% 13.6% 100.0%
annual
More than Count 98 30 128
$100,000 % within
What is
your 76.6%|  23.4%| 100.0%
annual
Total Count 444 104 548
% within
What is
yourl 81.0% 19.0% 100.0%
annual

What is your annual household income? * With legalization of
both medical and recreational marijuana, are you concerned

about the impact these laws might have on your communitx?




With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the

impact these laws
mianht have on vauir

Yes No

Total

What is
your
annual
househol
d
income?

Less than
$50,000

Count
% within
What is

your
annual

71 151

32.0% 68.0%

222

100.0%

$50,000
to
$100,000

Count
% within
What is

your
annual

64 134

32.3% 67.7%

198

100.0%

More than
$100,000

Count
% within
What is

your
annual

52 76

40.6% 59.4%

128

100.0%

Total

Count
% within
What is

your
annual

187 361

34.1% 65.9%

548

100.0%

What is your annual household income? * Do you approve or
disapprove of President Trump’s pardoning of former Governor
Rod Blagojevich? Crosstabulation

Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod

(=Y : ialan

Approve |Disapprov | Totg

What is Less than Count 64 158 222
your $50,000 % within
annual What is

househol your 28.8% 71.2% 100.0%
.d annual
income?

$50,000 Count 56 142 198
to —
$100,000 V/\"”;"’a'ﬁ;”

your 28.3% 71.7% 100.0%
annual

More than Count _ 35 93 128
$100,000 % within
What is

your 27.3% 72.7% 100.0%
annual

Total Count 155 393 548
% within
What is

your 28.3% 71.7% 100.0%
annual




What is your annual household income? * Which candidate has

—tho host hoalthcare nglicy2 Crassiabulation

Which candidate has
the best healthcare

annual

nalinyD
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
What is Less than Count 115 107 222
your $50,000 % within
annual What is
househol your 51.8% 48.2% 100.0%
.d annual
income?
$50,000 Count 110 88 198
to o
$100,000 V/\"”;"’a'ﬁ;”
your 55.6% 44.4% 100.0%
annual
More than Count _ 50 78 128
$100,000 % within
What is
your 39.1% 60.9% 100.0%
annual
Total Count 275 273 548
% within
What is
your 50.2% 49.8% 100.0%

What is your annual household
he D ic Dri

income? * Of the following candidates, who wil
ofar Cook County States Attarney?2 Crasstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

| you support in

Bill

Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Undecide Total
= . o .
Whatis  Less than Count 8 45 4 30 44 131
your $50,000 % within
annual What is
househol your 6.1% 34.4% 3.1% 22.9% 33.6%| 100.0%
,d annual
income? ) s
$50,000 Count 3 39 5 23 37 107
to o) s
$100,000 % Wihin
your 2.8% 36.4% 4.7% 21.5% 34.6%| 100.0%
annual
More than Count 2 30 5 11 26 74
$100,000 % within
What i
your 27%|  40.5%|  6.8%| 149%| 351%| 100.0%
annual
Total Count 13 114 14 64 107 312
% within
What i
your 42%| 365%|  45%| 205%| 343%| 100.0%
annual

When did you make up your mind about who to support in the primary? * Final Ballot

Jlast Crassiabulation




Final Ballot Test

Bernie
Joe Biden| Sanders

Tulsi
Gabbard

Someone
else

Total

When did Just today

you make
up your
mind
about
who to
support in
the
primary?

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

7

43.8%

4

25.0%

1

6.3%

25.0%

16

100.0%

In the last
three
days

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

20

58.8%

12

35.3%

2.9%

2.9%

34

100.0%

Sometime
last week

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

94

81.0%

17

14.7%

9%

3.4%

116

100.0%

In the last
month

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

95

57.2%

57

34.3%

2.4%

10

6.0%

166

100.0%

Before
that

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

88

40.7%

115

53.2%

9%

11

51%

216

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind

PN .‘

304

55.5%

205

37.4%

1.6%

30

5.5%

548

100.0%

When did you make up your mind about who to support in the
primary? * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would

_increase the Firearm Owners’ Ide

ntification card fees, along with

Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’

Identification card
fees, along with
reqiiring
Yes No Total

When did Just today Count 12 4 16
you make % within
up 3:10‘" When did
ml;” . you make 75.0%|  25.0%| 100.0%
abou up your
who to mind
support in ahaut




the
primary?

In the last
three
days

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

29

85.3%

14.7%

34

100.0%

Sometime
last week

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

92

80.0%

23

20.0%

115

100.0%

In the last
month

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

130

78.3%

36

21.7%

166

100.0%

Before
that

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

181

83.8%

35

16.2%

216

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind

Sl
—

444

81.2%

103

18.8%

547

100.0%

When did you make up your mind about who to support in the
primary? * With legalization of both medical and recreational

____marijuana, are you concerned about the impact thes
With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws

miaht hav

on volulir

se laws

Yes No Total
When did Just today Count 3 13 16
you make % within
up onur When did
mt;” . you make 18.8%|  81.3%| 100.0%
abou up your
who to mind
support in ahout
the In the last Count 20 14 34
primary? three % within
days When did
you make 58.8% 41.2%| 100.0%
up your
mind
ahniit
Sometime Count 43 73 116
lact viianls




last week % within

When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

37.1%

62.9%

100.0%

In the last Count

month o \within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahant

60

36.4%

105

63.6%

165

100.0%

Before Count

that % within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahant

60

27.8%

156

72.2%

216

100.0%

Total Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
it

186

34.0%

361

66.0%

547

100.0%

When did you make up your mind about who to support in the
primary? * Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s

pardoning of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?
Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod
Approve |Disapprov|  Totg
When did Just today Count 8 8 16
you make % within
up 3:10‘” When did
ot youmake | 50.0%| 50.0%| 100.0%
abou up your
who to mind
support in ahaut
the In the last Count 13 21 34
primary? three % within
days .
When did
you make 38.2% 61.8% 100.0%
up your
mind
ahannt
Sometime Count 33 82 115
last week % within
When did
you make 28.7% 71.3%| 100.0%
up your
mind
ahannt
In the last Count 40 125 165
month o, within
When did
you make 24.2% 75.8%| 100.0%
up your
mind
ahannt




Before
that

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahannt

60 156

27.8% 72.2%

216

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind

Sl
—

154 392

28.2% 71.8%

546

100.0%

When did you make up your mind about who to support in the
primary? * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Crossta

bulation

Which candidate has

the best healthcare
nalic D

Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden

Total

When did Just today

you make
up your
mind
about
who to
support in
the
primary?

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

9 7

56.3% 43.8%

16

100.0%

In the last
three
days

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

19 15

55.9% 44.1%

34

100.0%

Sometime
last week

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

44 72

37.9% 62.1%

116

100.0%

In the last
month

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

77 88

46.7% 53.3%

165

100.0%

Before
that

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

126 91

58.1% 41.9%

217

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind

Sl
—

275 273

50.2% 49.8%

548

100.0%




When did you make up your mind about who to support in the primary? * Of the following
candidates, who will you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?
Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bob

Kim Foxx

Donna

Undecide

Total

When did Just today

you make
up your
mind
about
who to
support in
the
primary?

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

0

0.0%

6

54.5%

0

0.0%

4

36.4%

11

100.0%

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

0.0%

42.9%

0.0%

19.0%

21

100.0%

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

6.5%

25

40.3%

11.3%

20

32.3%

62

100.0%

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

5.4%

31

33.7%

1.1%

39

42.4%

92

100.0%

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind
ahniit

3.8%

42

32.3%

5.4%

42

32.3%

130

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
When did
you make
up your
mind

Sl
—

14

4.4%

113

35.8%

15

4.7%

109

34.5%

316

100.0%

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president, which one of the
following is the single most important issue in deciding for whom you will vote? *
Final Ballot Test Crosstabulation

Final Ballot Test

Joe Biden

Bernie
Sanders

Tulsi
Gabbard

Total

Count

11

30

1

45




comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following
is the
single
most
important
issue in
deciding
for whom
you will
vote?

issues

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

24.4%

66.7%

2.2%

6.7%

100.0%

Health
care

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

64

39.8%

87

54.0%

1.9%

4.3%

161

100.0%

Immigrati
on

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

61.5%

23.1%

7.7%

7.7%

13

100.0%

The
economy

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

32

45.7%

28

40.0%

1.4%

12.9%

70

100.0%

Someone
who can
beat
Trump

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

168

76.7%

41

18.7%

9%

3.7%

219

100.0%

Gun

rantral

Count




conrol o, within

When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

33.3%

100.0%

Foreign  Count 1 0 0

ooy . s, it
When it

comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

100.0%

The_ Count 9 11 0
environm o,

ent When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 45.0% 55.0% 0.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

20

100.0%

Education Count 7 5 1

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 53.8% 38.5% 7.7%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

13

100.0%

Total Count 304 205 9

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 55.5% 37.4% 1.6%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

30

5.5%

548

100.0%

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president,
which one of the following is the single most important issue in
deciding for whom you will vote? * Do you support Senate Bill
1966, which would increase the Firearm Owners’ Identification

U5 ! it iring fi L ¢ 2




Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with
raquirinQ

Yes No Total

Whenit  Social Count 36 9 45
comes to issues % within
deciding When it
for whom comes to
you will deciding
vote for for whom
president, you will 80.0%|  20.0%| 100.0%
which one vote for
of the president,
following which one
is the of the
single following

most Health Count 131 30 161
important ' ;.o

issue in % within
deciding When it
for whom comes to
you will deciding
vote? for whom
you will 81.4% 18.6% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

Immigrati  Count 10 2 12

on % within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

The Count 40 29 69
8CONOMY" o/, within

When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 58.0% 42.0% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

Someone Count 190 28 218

wihA ~Aan




who can
beat
Trump

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

87.2%

12.8%

100.0%

Gun
control

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

Foreign
policy and
terrorism

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

The
environm
ent

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

18

85.7%

14.3%

21

100.0%

Education

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

10

76.9%

23.1%

13

100.0%

Total

Count

443

104

547




% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

81.0% 19.0%

100.0%

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president,
which one of the following is the single most important issue in
deciding for whom you will vote? * With legalization of both
medical and recreational marijuana, are you concerned about

—thaimnactitbhasa laws miah

hava an vaourcaommunity?

With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws
miaht have on vouir
Yes No Total
Whenit  Social Count 10 34 44
comes to issues % within
deciding When it
for whom comes to
you will deciding
vote for for whom
president, you will 22.7%|  77.3%| 100.0%
which one vote for
of the president,
following which one
is the of the
single following
most Health Count 37 124 161
important ;¢ —
issue in % within
deciding When it
for whom comes to
you will deciding
vote? for whom
you will 23.0% 77.0% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following
Immigrati  Count 4 7 11
on % within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 36.4% 63.6% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following
The Count 26 43 69




economy

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

37.7%

62.3%

100.0%

Someone
who can
beat
Trump

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

84

38.5%

134

61.5%

218

100.0%

Gun
control

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

71.4%

28.6%

100.0%

Foreign
policy and
terrorism

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

The
environm
ent

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

40.0%

12

60.0%

20

100.0%

Education

Count

11

14




% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

78.6% 21.4%

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

185 360

33.9% 66.1%

545

100.0%

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president,
which one of the following is the single most important issue in
deciding for whom you will vote? * Do you approve or
disapprove of President Trump’s pardoning of former Governor

—R00 Blaggiguich? Crossiabulation

Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod

Approve |Disapprov | Totg|
When it  Social Count 16 29 45
comes to issues % within
deciding When it
for whom comes to
you will deciding
vote for for whom
president, you will 35.6% 64.4%| 100.0%
which one vote for
of the president,
following which one
is the of the
single following
most Health  Count 50 112 162
important 5. ——
issue in % within
deciding When it
for whom comes to
you will deciding
vote? for whom
you will 30.9% 69.1%| 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following
Immigrati  Count 2 10 12




on

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

16.7%

83.3%

100.0%

The
economy

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

31

44.3%

39

55.7%

70

100.0%

Someone
who can
beat
Trump

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

45

20.6%

173

79.4%

218

100.0%

Gun
control

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

14.3%

85.7%

100.0%

Foreign
policy and
terrorism

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

The

anvirnnm

Count

12

20




ent

environm

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

40.0%

60.0%

100.0%

Education

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

71%

13

92.9%

14

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

155

28.2%

394

71.8%

549

100.0%

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president,
which one of the following is the single most important issue in

deciding for whom you will vo

Which candidate has
the best healthcare

e? * Which candidate has the

important

~rAara

nalinuD

Bernie

Sanders | Joe Biden Total
When it  Social Count 37 8 45
comes to issues % within
deciding When it
for whom comes to
you will deciding
vote for for whom
president, you will 82.2%| 17.8%| 100.0%
which one vote for
of the president,
following which one
is the of the
single following
most Health  Count 100 61 161




[ERRTVACTRTOTETY

issue in
deciding
for whom
you will
vote?

care

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

62.1%

37.9%

100.0%

Immigrati
on

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

25.0%

75.0%

12

100.0%

The
economy

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

29

42.0%

40

58.0%

69

100.0%

Someone
who can
beat
Trump

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

84

38.5%

134

61.5%

218

100.0%

Gun
control

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

42.9%

57.1%

100.0%

Foreign

nAalimy AanAd

Count




policy and

. % within
terrorism

When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following
The Count 13 7 20
environm % within

ent When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 65.0% 35.0% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

Education Count 6 7 13

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 46.2% 53.8% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

Total Count 275 271 546
% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will 50.4% 49.6% 100.0%
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president, which one of the following is the
single most important issue in deciding for whom you will vote? * Of the following candidates,

who will you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?
Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Bill Undecide Total

="
Whenit  Social Count 5 8 0 13 27

N




comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following
is the
single
most
important
issue in
deciding
for whom
you will
vote?

issues

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

18.5%

29.6%

0.0%

3.7%

48.1%

100.0%

Health
care

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

4.0%

37

37.4%

6.1%

23

23.2%

29

29.3%

99

100.0%

Immigrati
on

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

83.3%

16.7%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

The
economy

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

4.7%

14.0%

0.0%

11

25.6%

24

55.8%

43

100.0%

Someone
who can
beat
Trump

Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

2.6%

44

37.9%

6.0%

28

24.1%

34

29.3%

116

100.0%

Gun

rantral

Count




conrol o, within

When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

Foreign Count

polor a4 5wt
When it

comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

The Count
environm % within

ent When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

85.7%

0.0%

0.0%

14.3%

100.0%

Education Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

0.0%

55.6%

0.0%

0.0%

44.4%

100.0%

Total Count

% within
When it
comes to
deciding
for whom
you will
vote for
president,
which one
of the
following

14

4.5%

114

36.7%

14

4.5%

64

20.6%

105

33.8%

31

100.0%

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about Coronavirus, how
concerned are you about contracting Coronavirus? * Final Ballot Test Crosstabulation

Final Ballot Test




Joe Biden

Bernie
Sanders

Tulsi
Gabbard

Someone
else

Total

Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard
about
Coronavir
us, how
concerne
d are you
about
contractin
g
Coronavir
us?

Very
Concerne
d

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

109

70.8%

37

24.0%

1

6%

4.5%

154

100.0%

Somewha
t
Concerne
d

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

104

47.7%

104

47.7%

9%

3.7%

218

100.0%

Unsure

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

37

66.1%

13

23.2%

5.4%

5.4%

56

100.0%

Somewha
t not
Concerne
d

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

42

53.2%

30

38.0%

1.3%

7.6%

79

100.0%

Not
Concerne
d at all

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

11

27.5%

21

52.5%

5.0%

15.0%

40

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

303

55.4%

205

37.5%

1.6%

30

5.5%

547

100.0%

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about
Coronavirus, how concerned are you about contracting
Coronavirus? * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would
increase the Firearm Owners’ Identification card fees, along with

—taguirina fingarncinting of aun.qwnars2 Craossiabulation




Do you support
Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’
Identification card
fees, along with

raqiljrinn

Yes

No

Total

Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard
about
Coronavir
us, how
concerne
d are you
about
contractin
g
Coronavir
us?

Very
Concerne
d

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

133

86.4%

21

13.6%

154

100.0%

Somewha
t
Concerne
d

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

175

79.9%

44

20.1%

219

100.0%

Unsure

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

45

78.9%

12

21.1%

57

100.0%

Somewha
t not
Concerne
d

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

64

81.0%

15

19.0%

79

100.0%

Not
Concerne
d atall

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

27

69.2%

12

30.8%

39

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

444

81.0%

104

19.0%

548

100.0%




Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about
Coronavirus, how concerned are you about contracting
Coronavirus? * With legalization of both medical and
recreational marijuana, are you concerned about the impact
With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the
impact these laws
miaht have on vouir

Yes No Total

Based on Very Count 61 93 154
everythin  Concerne o, \vithin
g thatyou d
have

seen,

read or
heard

about
Coronavir

Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

39.6% 60.4%| 100.0%

us, how Somewha Count 71 147 218

concerne |
d are you % within
Concerne

about Based on
.d .

contractin everythin

g g that you

Coronavir have

us? seen,

read or

heard

32.6% 67.4%| 100.0%

Unsure Count 19 38 57

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

33.3% 66.7%| 100.0%

Somewha Count 29 51 80

t not % within

Concerne
Based on

d ;
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

36.3% 63.8%| 100.0%

Not Count 7 32 39
Concerne % within

datall Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

17.9% 82.1%| 100.0%

Total Count 187 361 548



% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

34.1% 65.9%

100.0%

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about
Coronavirus, how concerned are you about contracting
Coronavirus? * Do you approve or disapprove of President
Trump’s pardoning of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?

Crossia

hulation

Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod

Approve |Disapprov | Totg)
Based on Very Count 41 113 154
everythin Concerne % within
gthatyou d Based on
22: everythin
road o gmhatyou ) 266%|  73.4%| 100.0%
heard seen,
about read or
Corﬁnawr heard
us, how
concerne tSomewha Count 55 163 218
d are you Concerne % within
about q Based on
contractin everythin
g g that you 0 0 0
Coronavir have 25.2% 74.8% 100.0%
us? seen,
read or
heard
Unsure Count 16 41 57
% within
Based on
everythin
gtnatyou ) g% 71.9%| 100.0%
ave
seen,
read or
heard
Somewha Count 25 54 79
tCrzacr)1tcerne % within
q Based on
everythin
Ethaty"“ 31.6%| 68.4%| 100.0%
ave
seen,
read or
heard
Not Count 17 22 39

N Aanrarno




concerne

o) i
d atall % within

Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

43.6% 56.4%| 100.0%

Total Count 154 393 547

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

28.2% 71.8%| 100.0%

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about
Coronavirus, how concerned are you about contracting
_Coronavirus? * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Which candidate has
the best healthcare
nalic D
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
Based on Very Count 60 94 154
everythin Concerne % within
g thatyou d Based on
2:‘:; everythin
road or ﬂ;g:t youl  390%| 61.0%| 100.0%
heard seen,
about read or
Coronavir heard
us, how
concerne ?omewha Count 129 89 218
d are you Concerne % within
about q Based on
contractin everythin
2 onavir ﬁatczt youl 5920  40.8%| 100.0%
us? seen,
read or
heard
Unsure Count 18 39 57
% within
Based on
everythin
ﬁthat youl  316%| 684%| 100.0%
ave
seen,
read or
heard
Somewha Count 40 39 79
t not % within
Concerne
Based on
d ;
everythin
gtnatyou ) s06%|  49.4%| 100.0%
ave
seen,
read or
heard




Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

28

71.8%

11

28.2%

39

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
Based on
everythin
g that you
have
seen,
read or
heard

275

50.3%

272

49.7%

547

100.0%

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about Coronavirus, how concerned are
you about contracting Coronavirus? * Of the following candidates, who will you support in the

Democratic Primar

/ for Cook County State’s Attorney? Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Bob Kim Foxx | Donna Bill Undecide | Total
Based on Count 4 38 3 28 30 103
everythin % within
g that you Based on
have everythin
seen, g that you 0, () 0, 0, 0, 0,
read or have 3.9% 36.9% 2.9% 27.2% 29.1%| 100.0%
heard seen,
about read or
Coronavir heard
us, how
concerne Count 3 50 8 24 39 124
d are you % within
about Based on
contractin everythin
QCOron avir ﬁatczt you 24%|  40.3% 6.5%| 19.4%| 31.5%| 100.0%
us? seen,
read or
heard
Count 0 11 2 3 13 29
% within
Based on
everythin
ﬁ;/‘:t you 0.0%|  37.9% 6.9%| 103%| 44.8%| 100.0%
seen,
read or
heard
Count 4 5 2 7 14 32
% within
Based on
everythin
E;C:t YUl 125%|  15.6% 6.3%| 21.9%| 438%| 100.0%
seen,
read or

heard




Not Count 3 10 0 2 12 27
Concerne % within
datall Based on
everythin
gatczt you 1M1%|  37.0% 0.0% 7.4%|  44.4%| 100.0%
seen,
read or
heard
Total Count 14 114 15 64 108 315
% within
Based on
everythin
ﬁatcgt you 44%|  36.2% 48%| 203%| 343%| 100.0%
seen,
read or
heard
Region * Final Ballot Test Crosstabulation
Final Ballot Test
Bernie Tulsi Someone
Joe Biden| Sanders | Gabbard else Total
Region Cook Count 202 150 7 26 385
County o4 within 52.5%|  39.0% 1.8% 6.8%| 100.0%
Rest of Count 119 56 2 6 183
Stat o
ae % within 65.0%|  30.6% 1.1% 3.3%| 100.0%
Total Count 321 206 9 32 568
°_/o w_ithin 56.5% 36.3% 1.6% 5.6% 100.0%

Region * Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase
the Firearm Owners’ Identification card fees, along with
requiring fingerprinting of gun owners? Crosstabulation

Do you

support

Senate Bill 1966,
which would increase
the Firearm Owners’

Identification card

fees, along with

reql

irina

Yes No Total
Region Cook Count 310 67 377
County o within 82.2%|  17.8%| 100.0%
Rest of Count 133 36 169
State o) s
Yo W]thln 78.7% 21.3% 100.0%
Total Count 443 103 546
% within 81.1% 18.9% 100.0%
-

Region * With legalization of both medical and recreational
marijuana, are you concerned about the impact these laws
might have on your community? Crosstabulation




With legalization of
both medical and
recreational
marijuana, are you
concerned about the

impact these laws
mianht have on vauir

Yes No Total
Region Cook Count 133 245 378
County o within 35.2%|  64.8%| 100.0%
Rest of Count 53 117 170
State 0 i
Yo w_|th|n 31.2% 68.8%| 100.0%
Total Count 186 362 548
% within 33.9% 66.1%| 100.0%
-

Region * Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s

pardoning of former Governor Rod Blagojevich?
bulation

Crossta

Do you approve or
disapprove of
President Trump’s
pardoning of former
Governor Rod

(=Y : ialan

Approve |Disapprov | Totg|
Region Cook Count 132 246 378
County o4 within 34.9%|  65.1%| 100.0%
Restof  Count 22 147 169
State 0f vt
Yo W]thln 13.0% 87.0% 100.0%
Total Count 154 393 547
.°_/? W.ithin 28.2% 71.8% 100.0%

Region * Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Lrossia

hulation

Which candidate has
the best healthcare

nalinuD
Bernie
Sanders | Joe Biden Total
Region Cook Count 193 185 378
County o within 511%|  48.9%| 100.0%
Rest of Count 82 88 170
State o) s
Yo W_Ithln 48.2% 51.8% 100.0%
Total Count 275 273 548
% within 50.2% 49.8% 100.0%
—-—

Region * Of the following candi

Caou

dates, who will you support in the Democratic Primary for Cook
nty State's Attornev? Crosstabulation

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the
Democratic Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

._Bob“_ Kim Foxx D_c.>nna R Bill Undgcide Total
Region Cook Count N 14 114 15 62 108 313
County o, within 4.5% 36.4% 4.8% 19.8% 34.5%| 100.0%
Rest of af)ur{t 0 0 0 1 0 1
Qtatn




State

% wjthin 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0%| 100.0%
Total Count 14 114 15 63 108 314
% wjthin 4.5% 36.3% 4.8% 20.1% 34.4%| 100.0%







Pearson Chi-Square Tests

When it With
comes to Doyou |legalizatio
deciding |Based on | support | n of both
for whom |everything | Senate | medical
Will you you will that you | Bill 1966, an
definitely vote for have which recreation
vote for president, seen, would al Do you Of the
your which one | read or | increase |marijuana | approve following
candidate of the heard the , are you or candidate
or is there following about Firearm | concerne | disapprov s, who will
atleasta Which of is the Coronavir | Owners’ | d about you
chance For the Whendid | single | us, how |Identificati [the impact | President support in
How likely you could statistical Whatis | following you make most concerne | on card these Trump’s the
are you to change | Whodid | purposes the political up your |important |dare you | fees, laws  |pardoning | Which |Democrati
vote in the your mind | you vote | only, can highest [ideologies | What is mind issue in about  |along with might of former | candidate |c Primary
Whatis | Democrati andvote | forinthe | you level of | doyou your  |about who | deciding | contractin | requiring | have on | Governor | has the | for Cook
your party | c Primary | Final for Democrati |please tell | Whatis | education | most annual o support | for whom g fingerprint|  your Rod best County
registratio [ on March | Ballot someone |c Primary | me your |yourage |youhave | identify |household | inthe you will | Coronavir |ing of gun | communit | Blagojevic | healthcar | State’s
Gender n? 17th? Test else? | in 20167 | ethnicity? | “range? | attained? | as? | income? | primary? | "vote? us? | owners? y? h? e policy? | Attorney? | Region | Mode
Gender  Chi- 24.034 1.562 2210 037 18.285 10.589 23.416 10.246 10.174 6.084 7.510 10.476 7.531 20.667 .032 .662 1.465 13.444 874 13.392
df 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 1 4 1 1
Sig. .a| .000%c,d 211cd .530c,d .847d .000%,d .032*d .000*,d .017*,d .038*,d .048*,d 11d| .233cde .110d .000%,d .858d 416d 226d .009*,d .350d .000*,d
Whatis  Chi- 24.034 461 18.659 1.162 56.539 38.573 12.740 13.224| 129.116 8.623 4.280 32.010 13.414 12.138 6.954 12.498 2477 23.222 .236 625
your party
registratio " 2 2 6 2 6 8 6 6 8 4 8 16 8 2 2 2 2 8 2 2
n? Si .000*,c,d .a .794c,d [.005%,c,d,e .559c,d |.000%,c,d,e [.000%,c,d,e| .047*c,d| .040%c,d|.000%c,de .071cd| .831c,d,e|.010"c,d,e| .098cd.e| .002*cd| .031"cd| .002*c,d .290c,d |.003%,c,d,e .889c,d 732cd
How likely 1.562. 461 8.355 10.905 761 3.408 1.545 8.429 3.772 6.277 21.593 3.902 4.500 1.454 1.594 18 16.441 8.363 4.340
o =
ﬁ‘e 211cd .794c,d .al .039%cd Jdf .012%cd 944cd .333c,d .672c,d .077cd 152¢,d .179c¢,d |.006™,c,d,e 419cd| .034"c,d .228c,d .207¢,d .731c,d| .002*.c,d| .004*c,d| .037%cd
;‘""3| 2210 18.659 8.355 4.318| 208.296 29.571 83.448 23.396 66.258 18.249 70.993| 109.110 52.652 7.376 22.673 4.479| 258.593 18.954 8.922 58.019
" B
et df 3 6 3 2 9 12 9 9 12 6 12 2 12 3 3 3 3 12 3 3
Sig. .530c,d|.005%,c,d,e| .039%c,d a .115¢,d|.000*,c,d,e|.003%c,d,e| .000*c,d| .005*c,d|.000*c,d.e| .006%c,d|.000%c,d,e|.000*c,d,e|.000*c,d,e 061d .000*,d .214d| .000*c,d| .090c.d,e .030*,d| .000%c,d
Willyou  Chi-
definitely  square .037. 1.162 4.318 2.984 12.795 9.272 12.126 1.797 4.360 27.909 4.743 6.356 1.285 .020 1.214 6.947 5.001 .889 2.802
votefor 4
your 1 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 1 4 1 1
candidate
oris there Sig. * . . * *
atleast a 847d .559¢,d d 115¢,d a .394d| .012*c,d .026*,d 007*,d 773d 13d 000*d| .785c.d.e A74d 257d .888d 271d .008*,d .287cd .346d .094d
Whodid  Chi- 18.285| 56.539|  10.905| 208.296 2.984 49.899| 96.931| 31411 51719 23.055( 32411| 73.312| 73.530| 20.340| 12.236 5263 172.877| 40715 6.297( 55492
te | o-
e df 3 6 3 9 3 12 9 9 12 6 12 2 12 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Democrat Sig. ,000%,d|.000% c.d.e| .012*,c,d|.000%cd.e .394d a| .000%cd| .0004d| .000*d| .000%cd| .001*d| .001*cd|000*cde| .000%d| .000%d| .007*d 153d| .000%,d|.000% c,d,e 098d| .000%d
For ' 10.589 38.573 761 29.571 12.795 49.899 38.528 28.864 31.716 25.225 35.736 43.465 67.471 25.120 11.810 23.903 6.222| 100.960 39.335 13.318
tatisti P
Purposas O 4 8 4 2 4 12 12 12 16 8 16 32 16 4 4 4 4 16 4 4
only, can  Sig. 032%,d|.000*,c,d,e 944c,d(.003*cd.e| .012*c,d| .000%c,d a| .000*cd| .004*.c,d[.011%cd.e 001*,d|.003*,c,d,e| .085c,d,e|.000%c,de| .000*c,d 019%,d| .000%c,d 183d.000*,c,d,e 000*,d 010%d
Whatis  Chi- 23.416 12.740 3.408 83.448 9.272 96.931 38.528 29.648 34.385 21.720 24.234 72.825 21.197 12.856 4.754 .208 72.801 44.235 7.301| 295.812
Yanges. df 3 6 3 9 3 9 12 9 12 6 12 2 12 3 3 3 3 12 3 3
.000%,d| .047*.c,d .333c,d| .000%c,d .026*,d .000%,d| .000%c,d .a .001%,d .001*,d .001*,d .019%,d(.000*,c,d,e .048*,d .005%,d 191d .976d .000*,d| .000%c,d .063d .000*,d
V;'/ha‘ is 10.246 13.224 1.545 23.396 12.126 31.41 28.864 29.648 27.535 97.231 25.516 69.233 38.587 2.615 11.119 6.795 21.502 30.146 4.139 27.261
1
highest 3 6 3 9 3 9 12 9 12 6 12 2 12 3 3 3 3 12 3 3
level va .017*,d| .040*.c,d .672c,d| .005*c,d .007*,d .000*,d| .004*,c,d .001*,d .a .006*,d .000*,d| .013%*c,d|.000*c,d.e .000*,d 455d .011*d .079d .000*,d| .003*c,d .247d .000*,d
Which of 10.174| 129.116 8.429 66.258 1.797 51.719 31.716 34.385 27.535 9.366 33.957 62.053 55.610 13.324 42.014 23.611 41.307 50.991 14.830 13.124
the
following 4 8 4 12 4 12 16 12 12 8 16 32 16 4 4 4 4 16 4 4
pol cal. .038*,d|.000%,c.,d,e .077¢,d |.000*c.d.e .773d| .000*c,d|.011%c,d.e .001*,d .006*,d -a .312d (.006*,c,d,e|.001%,c,d,e| .000*c,d .010%,d .000*,d .000*,d .000%,d(.000*,c,d.e .005*,d 011*,d
What is 6.084 8.623 3.772 18.249 4.360 23.055 25.225 21.720 97.231 9.366 8.346 37.355 6.655 6.024 3.145 .088 8.851 5.597 1.904 26.513
ol 2 4 2 6 2 6 8 6 6 8 8 16 8 2 2 2 2 8 2 2
househol ~ Sig. .048*,d .071c,d 152¢c,d| .006*c,d 113d .001*,d .001*,d .001*,d .000%,d .312d .a .400d (.002*,c,d,e .574d .049%,d .208d .957d .012*,d .692c,d .386d .000*,d
When dlld (,:,h", 7.510 4.280 6.277 70.993 27.909 3241 35.736 24.234 25.516 33.957 8.346 48.786 66.074 2741 15.618 6.755 13.851 27.639 1.388 19.033
Z‘;”yz‘uar © o 4 8 4 12 4 12 16 12 12 16 8 32 16 4 4 4 4 16 4 4
mind Sig. 11d| .831c,d.e .179¢,d .000*,c,d,e .000*,d| .001*c,d|.003*c,d,e .019*d| .013*c,d|.006*c,d,e .400d .a[.029%c,d.e| .000*.c,d 602d .004*,d 149d .008*,d|.035*c,d,e .846d .001*,d
Whenit  Chi-
comes to square 10.476 32.010 21.593| 109.110 4743 73.312 43.465 72.825 69.233 62.053 37.355 48.786 72.439 31.535 31.266 25.293 47.351 67.381 2.006 35.424
deciding
for whom ¢
you wil 8 16 8 24 8 24 32 24 24 32 16 32 32 8 8 8 8 32 8 8
vote for
president,
which one Sig-
of the .233c,d,e|.010%,c,d,e|.006*c,d,e|.000*,c,d,e| .785c,d,e[.000%c,d,e| .085c,d.e|.000*c,d,e|.000*c,d,e|.001%c,d.e|.002%c,d.e|.029*c,d,e .a[.000*c,d,e [.000*,c,d,e|.000%c,d,e|.001%c.d,e |.000*,c,d,e|.000*,c,d.e| .981c,d,e|000%c,d.e
following
Based on Chi-
everythin  square 7531| 13414  3902| 52652|  6.356| 73530 67.471| 21.197| 38.567| 55610| 6655 66.074| 72439 6720|  7.013|  6.170| 20990 27.240| 8508| 5434
gthatyou g
have 4 8 4 12 4 12 16 12 12 16 8 16 32 4 4 4 4 16 4 4
seen,
si
;e:;:dor 9 .110d| .098c,d,e .419c¢,d .000*,c,d,e 174d .000%,d (.000*,c,d,e .048*,d .000*,d| .000%c,d .574d| .000%c,d|.000%c,d,e .a 151d 135d 187d .000*,d| .039%c,d .075d .246d
Doyou  Chi-
support  square 20.667 12.138 4.500 7.376 1.285 20.340 25.120 12.856 2615 13.324 6.024 2741 31.535 6.720 .026 5.374 .067 5.343 .950 2352
Senate
Bill 1966, df
which 1 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 4 1 1
would
increase  Sig.
the .000*,d| .002%c,d| .034*c,d .061d .257d .000%,d| .000*c,d .005*,d .455d .010*,d .049*,d .602d (.000*,c,d.e 151d a .872d .020*,d 795d .254cd .330d 125d
Firearm
With Chi-
legalizatio square 032| 6954  1.454| 22673 020 12236 11.810|  4754| 11119 42014 3145 15618 31.266|  7.013 026 1773 22.901|  13.905 840| 9136
n of both of
medical 1 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 4 1 1
and
recreation Sig. B * - - - . - * * - -
o 858d| .031*cd| .228cd| .000%d 888d| .007*d| .019%d 191d|  .011*d| .000%d 208d| .004*d|.000*cde 135d 872d a 183d| .000%d| .008*d 359d| .003*d
Do you Chi- 662, 12.498 1.594 4.479 1.214 5.263 23.903 .208 6.795 23611 .088 6.755 25.293 6.170 5.374 1.773 3.021 11.799 27.698 224
approve  square
or df 1 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 4 1 1
disapprov
goi dont Sig. 416d| .002*.c,d .207¢c,d 214d .271d .153d| .000%c,d .976d .079d .000%,d .957d .149d|.001*,c,d,e .187d 020*,d .183d a 082d .019%d .000*,d .636d
resident
Which  Chi- 1.465 2477 18| 258593 6.947| 172877 6222 72801 21502 41.307 8851 13851 47.351| 29.990 .067|  22.901 3.021 7.257 374 63255
didate o
e df 1 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 4 1 1
best Sig. 226d .290c,d .731c,d| .000*,c,d .008*,d .000%,d .183d .000*,d .000%,d .000*,d .012*.d .008*,d(.000*,c,d.e .000*,d 795d .000*,d .082d a .123d 541d .000*,d
e Chi- 13.444 23.222 16.441 18.954 5.001 40.715( 100.960 44.235 30.146 50.991 5.597 27.639 67.381 27.240 5.343 13.905 11.799 7.257 3.997 20.936
following  sauare
ga';f:"gate df 4 8 4 12 4 12 16 12 12 16 8 16 32 16 4 4 4 4 4 4
will yD:"v Sig. .009*,d|.003%,c,d,e| .002*c,d| .090c,d.e .287¢,d|.000*,c,d,e |.000*,c,d,e| .000*c,d| .003*c,d[.000%c,d.e .692c,d |.035*,c,d,e |.000*,c,d,e| .039*.c,d 254c,d .008*,d .019*d 123d .a| .406c.d.e .000*,d
sunnort in
Region Chi- 874 236 8.363 8.922 889 6.297 39.335 7.301 4.139 14.830 1.904 1.388 2.006 8.508 .950 .840 27.698 374 3.997 A74
df 1 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 1 4 1
Sig. 350d .889c,d| .004*.c,d .030*,d .346d .098d .000*,d .063d .247d .005*,d .386d .846d| .981c,d.e .075d 330d .359d .000*,d 541d| .406c,d.e a 677d
Mode Chi- 13.392 625 4.340 58.019 2.802 55.492 13.318| 295.812 27.261 13.124 26.513 19.033 35.424 5.434 2.352 9.136 224 63.255 20.936 74
df 1 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 8 4 1 1 1 1 4 1
Sig. .000*,d .732¢,d| .037*,c,d| .000*.c,d .094d .000*,d .010*,d .000*,d .000*,d .011*d .000*,d .001*,d|.000*,c,d,e .246d 125d .003*,d .636d .000*,d .000*,d .677d .a

Results are based on nonempty rows and columns in each innermost subtable.




*. The Chi-square statistic is significant at the .05 level.

a. The Chi-square test is not performed for this subtable because row and column variables are identical.

c. More than 20% of cells in this subtable have expected cell counts less than 5. Chi-square results may be invalid.

d. Some cell counts in this subtable are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integer before the computation of Chi-square test.
e. The minimum expected cell count in this subtable is less than one. Chi-square results may be invalid.



